Culture and recreation 3,150,253   1,068,836   ‐   ‐

Health and welfare 7,217,969   ‐   ‐   ‐

Public works 8,083,337   178,652   3,724,929   280,647

Interest relating to long‐term debt 134,901   ‐   ‐   ‐

Total Governmental Activities 60,641,156   4,931,749   6,577,695   280,647

Business‐type Activities:

Water service proprietary fund 79   ‐   ‐   ‐

Total Business‐type Activities 79   ‐   ‐   ‐

$ 60,641,235   4,931,749   6,577,695   280,647

General Revenues:

Property taxes

Payment in lieu of taxes

Investment earnings

Miscellaneous

Total general revenues

Change in net position

Net position ‐ beginning as previously stated

Prior period restatements (Note 23)

Net positions ‐ beginning as restated

Net position ‐ ending

Program Revenues

See Notes to Financial Statements

7

Governmental Business‐type

Activities Activities Total

(16,831,457)   ‐   (16,831,457)

(18,686,212)   ‐   (18,686,212)

(2,081,417)   ‐   (2,081,417)

(7,217,969)   ‐   (7,217,969)

(3,899,109)   ‐   (3,899,109)

(134,901)   ‐   (134,901)

(48,851,065)   ‐   (48,851,065)

‐   (79)   (79)

‐   (79)   (79)

(48,851,065)   (79)   (48,851,144)

66,661,705   ‐   66,661,705

3,056,061   ‐   3,056,061

123,055   ‐   123,055

675,316   ‐   675,316

70,516,137   ‐   70,516,137

21,665,072   (79)   21,664,993

224,083,910   3,277,795   227,361,705

(18,978,510)   ‐   (18,978,510)

205,105,400   3,277,795   208,383,195

$ 226,770,472   3,277,716   230,048,188

Net (Expenses) Revenues and

Changes in Net Position

Primary Government

8

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

LEA COUNTY

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

General Detention

Fund Road Facility

401 402 418

ASSETS

Current:

Cash and temporary investments $ 46,319,740   1,000,000   320,490

Investments 11,037,892   ‐   ‐

Receivables

   Property taxes receivable 984,917   ‐   ‐

   Receivable from other governments 3,465,054   101,043   159,386